
 
                                                List of Four Designated Clearing Banks  

    Sr. 

No 

Name of the Bank Address Contact Person 

1     ICICI Bank Ltd. ICICI Bank Ltd.     

IFSC Banking Unit (IBU)     

 

Unit no. 408, 4th Floor,    

Brigade International Financial   

Centre (BIFC), GIFT SEZ,  

GIFT City, Gandhinagar – 382355, 

Gujarat, India.    

Mr. Pramod Avasarala 
Head - IBU Operations 

Mobile: +91 7032770061 

Email: pramod.avasarala@icicibank.com  

 

Mr. Jalaj Nagar 
Manager – Capital Market Operations 

Mobile: +91 9825841841 

Email: jalaj.nagar@icicibank.com 

 

Mr. Devinkumar Patel 
Manager - IBU Operations 

Mobile: +91 8657993205 

Email: devinkumar.patel@icicibank.com  

2  HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank Limited, 

IFSC Banking Unit (IBU)  

 

4th Floor, Brigade International 

Financial Centre, Block-14, Zone-1, 

GIFT SEZ, GIFT City,  

Gandhinagar – 382355, 

Gujarat, India. 

Mr. Anand Iyer 
Head - IFSC Banking Unit 

Mobile: +91 9739966725 

Email: anand.iyer@hdfcbank.com 

 

Mr. Moti Thakur 
Head - Operations -IFSC Banking Unit 

Mobile: +91 9829021753 

Email: Moti.thakur@hdfcbank.com 

           GIFTCityOPSTeam@hdfcbank.com 

 

Mr. Vishal Ballewar 
Manager 

Mobile: +91 9081160724 

Email: vishal.ballewar@hdfcbank.com  

 

Ms. Sapna Rahevar 
Senior Manager 

Mobile: +91 9619912013 

Email: sapna.rahevar@hdfcbank.com  
 

 Dinesh Sharma 

 Senior Manager 

 Mobile: +91 9889898678 

 Email: dinesh.sharma22@hdfcbank.com 

 

 Meghkumar Shah  

 Senior Manager 

Mobile: +91 7567073396 

Email: meghkumar.shah@hdfcbank.com  

3  Axis Bank Limited Axis Bank Limited 

IFSC Banking Unit (IBU)    

 

Unit no. 1401, 14th Floor, Brigade 

International Financial Centre, Block-

14, Zone-1, GIFT SEZ, GIFT City,  

Gandhinagar – 382355, 

Gujarat, India. 

Mr. Hetal Shah  
Vice President  

Mobile: +91 8733060241    

Email: Hetal1.Shah@axisbank.com  

    

Mr. Hiren Kansara  
Asst. Vice President  

Mobile: +91 9427011222 

Email: Hiren.Kansara@axisbank.com 

 

Mr. Hardik Patel 
Sr. Manager   

Mobile: +91 8980396001 

Email: Patel.Hardik@axisbank.com 

4 State Bank of India State Bank of India 

IFSC Banking Unit (IBU)  

 

Unit no. 1401, 14th Floor, 

Hiranandani Signature Tower, 

Building no. 13B, Road 1C, Zone 1, 

GIFT SEZ, GIFT City,  

Gandhinagar – 382355,  

Gujarat, India. 

Mr. Harpreet Singh Dheer 
VP Operations 

Mobile: +91 7984424747  

Email id: ibu@statebank.com  

 

Mr. Sandesh Gajadhane 
VP Bullion Business 

Mobile: +91 7709826865 

Email id: cmbullion.ibu@statebank.com 
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